IEC 60601-1:2005+A1+A2
for national differences see test report
DE　2-043677
2025-01-08 Jon S. C. Lin
CTF Stage 2
Switching Power Supply
001CN24OJ5C
FSP Group Inc.
Taoyuan  330, Taiwan
No. 22, Jianguo E. Road
See additional page(s)
FSP Group Inc.
Taoyuan  330, Taiwan
No. 22, Jianguo E. Road
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystr. 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Germany
Phone + 49 221 806-1371
Fax   + 49 221 806-3935
Mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com
Web : www.tuv.com
1) AC 100-240V; 12-7A; 60-50Hz;
2) AC 200-240V; 7A; 60-50Hz; Class I;
for output ratings refer to test report page 2
FSP
FSP1000M-60PGXXX
(X= 0-9, A-Z, hyphen or blank for marketing purpose only)
Models differ in model designation only
2025-01-08 Jon S. C. Lin
DE　2-043677
CN24OJ5C 001Report Ref. No. :
Page 2 of 3
 1. ShenZhen HuiLi Electronics CO., LTD
Building C4(101~301)-C11, No. 352,
LiuTang Rd., County 73, Bu'Xin Village,
Xin'an, Bao'an, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, P.R. China
 2. Wuxi SPI Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 96, XinmeiRoad,
New District, Wuxi city,
Jiangsu
P.R. China
 3. Wuxi ZhongHan Technology Co., Ltd.
Block 106-D,
Wuxi Nation HI-TECH Industrial Development Zone,
Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province
P.R. China
 4. ShenZhen HuiLi Electronics CO., LTD
Building B & G,
Peace Hi-tech Industrial Zone, Peace
Village, FuHai Town, Bao'an
Shenzhen, Guangdong 518102, P.R. China
 5. ShenZhen HuiLi Electronics CO., LTD
Building C4-C11, No. 352,
LiuTang Rd., County 73,
Bu'Xin Village, Xin'an,Bao'an, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, P.R. China
 6. ZHONGHAN SCIENCE & TECH CO. LTD
Building 8 & 9, Section B,
JuYuan Industrial Zone,
ChiaoTang Rd., TangWei Village, FuHai Town,
BaoAn District. ShenZhen City, Guangdong, P.R. China
 7. FSP Technology Inc. Taoyuan Plant 3
5F., No. 6, 4F., No. 6,
No.6, Xinglong Rd.,
Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City,  330
Taiwan
2025-01-08 Jon S. C. Lin
DE　2-043677
CN24OJ5C 001Report Ref. No. :
Page 3 of 3
 8. Zhonghan Electronics (Shenzhen)
Co., Ltd.
Building 4(101) & Building 4,6,7
in Section C, JuYuan Industrial Zone,
TangWei Village, FuHai Town, BaoAn Dist., ShenZhen City, Guangdong,
P.R. China
 9. Protek Electronics (China) Corp.
No. 3, Yong Tai 1st Street, She Bei,
Huang Jiang Town, Dong Guan City,
Guang Dong Province 523752
P.R. China
10. FSP Technology Inc., Kaohsiung
Branch
2-3, East 3rd Street
N.E.P.Z., Kaohsiung  811
Taiwan
11. FSP TECHNOLOGY VIETNAM CO., LTD.
Factories A5-2, A5-3 and A5-4, Lot 6,
Cam Dien – Luong Dien Industrial Park,
Cam Dien Commune, Cam Giang District,
Hai Duong Province, Vietnam
12. FSP Technology Inc., Kaohsiung Branch
2-3, East 3rd Street, Nanzih District,
Kaohsiung City,  811
Taiwan